DIVISION OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT  (None) 

DIVISION OF HUMAN RESOURCES (None) 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (None) 

LAW DIVISION   (None) 

LIBRARY SERVICES (None) 

MLGW DIVISION (None) 

MEMPHIS PARKS  

21.  RESOLUTION to allocate, appropriate, and transfer One Hundred Fifty Thousand  
Warren  Dollars ($150,000.00) from the Memphis Parks Coverline, Project #PK24100, to  
Chairman, Parks Critical Needs Contingency, Project #PK-TBD, to make emergency repairs  
Memphis  to aquatic facilities, community centers and senior centers, and other assets to  
Parks   mitigate critical service disruptions.